
Lehman (10-3-4, 3-2-2) -vs- Wesleyan (CT) (10-4-4, 5-1-4)
11/15/2025 (Jackson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/15/2025
Attendance: 230
Stadium: Jackson Field
Officials: Referee, JOseph Poremba   Asst. Referee, Emmanuel
Tadonkeng   Asst. Referee, Alex Rusu   Alt. Official, Ruben Seyde   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Lehman 0 1 1
Wesleyan (CT) 4 4 8

Lehman 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Rodriguez, David 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 4 Arful, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Brdaric, Lance 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Gado, Hameed 1 0 0 0 73
MID 8 Dennis, Brandon 0 0 0 0 41
MID 10 Dennis, Cameron 0 0 0 0 78
MID 13 Kowalski, Adam 0 0 0 0 66
FWD 16 Blake, Cyrus 2 0 0 0 73
FWD 19 Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 21 Abubakar, Ashraf 2 1 1 0 56
GK 99 Barajas, Andres 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 1 Strainz, Matthew 0 0 0 0 45
MID 7 Lopez, Rene 1 0 0 0 19
FWD 9 Duarte, Koky 0 0 0 0 17
MID 11 Posada, Christian 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 12 Owusu, Ahmed 0 0 0 0 16

14 Charlton, Dalton 1 0 0 0 12
MID 15 Obioha, McLean 0 0 0 0 17
MID 17 Cisse, Abdoul 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 20 Mendez, Osmar 0 0 0 0 12
DEF 22 Alhassan, Munem 0 0 0 0 29
FWD 25 Kone, Ibrahim 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 26 Kebe, Ousmane 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 9 2 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Strainz, Matthew 45:00 4 5
99 Barajas, Andres 45:00 4 1

Totals 8 6

Wesleyan (CT) 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 5 Feldman, Zach 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 6 Clack, Dylan 0 0 0 1 53
DEF 7 LaCorte, Josh 0 0 0 0 45
MID 8 Saeed, Yousuf 2 1 1 1 33
FWD 10 Jennings, Joshwin 3 1 1 0 29
MID 11 Martin, Will 6 5 2 1 59
DEF 17 Harvey, Riley 1 1 1 0 76
DEF 18 SennMcNally, John 0 0 0 0 65
FWD 22 Cash, Ford 1 1 0 1 55
MID 24 Londergan, Aiden 1 1 1 0 40
GK 30 Blanc, Mathis 0 0 0 0 65

Substitutes
GK 1 Nadison, Josh 0 0 0 0 25
DEF 4 Cullinan, Carrigan 0 0 0 0 42
MID 9 Fergus, Niall 1 1 1 0 41
MID 12 Watson, Connor 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 13 Bates, Chris 2 2 1 1 29
FWD 16 Cauvin, Julian 0 0 0 1 43
FWD 19 Sprenkle, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 23 Wheeler, Sam 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 25 Emehelu, Nnamdi 0 0 0 0 37
FWD 26 Golosovker, Max 0 0 0 0 25
MID 27 Schindler, Jacob 1 1 0 0 44
DEF 28 Tsay, Colin 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 18 14 8 6 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Nadison, Josh 25:36 0 1
30 Blanc, Mathis 64:24 1 0

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Lehman 4 5 9
Wesleyan (CT) 8 10 18

Saves By Period
Lehman 1 5 6
Wesleyan (CT) 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lehman 0 2 2
Wesleyan (CT) 3 3 6

Fouls By Period
Lehman 2 2 4
Wesleyan (CT) 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

11:53 WES Riley Harvey Dylan Clack
GOAL by WES Harvey, Riley Assist by Clack,
Dylan.

16:14 WES Joshwin Jennings Ford Cash
GOAL by WES Jennings, Joshwin Assist by
Cash, Ford.

26:40 WES Yousuf Saeed GOAL by WES Saeed, Yousuf.

28:50 WES Niall Fergus Yousuf Saeed
GOAL by WES Fergus, Niall Assist by Saeed,
Yousuf.



45:53 WES Aiden Londergan Julian Cauvin
GOAL by WES Londergan, Aiden Assist by
Cauvin, Julian.

53:11
LEHM
AN Ashraf Abubakar LEHMAN Ashraf Abubakar PENALTY KICK GOAL.

77:42 WES Chris Bates Will Martin
GOAL by WES Bates, Chris Assist by Martin,
Will.

88:05 WES Will Martin Chris Bates
GOAL by WES Martin, Will Assist by Bates,
Chris.

89:14 WES Will Martin GOAL by WES Martin, Will.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WES Blanc, Mathis at goalie for Wesleyan (CT)
00:00 LEHMAN Barajas, Andres at goalie for Lehman
05:17 WES Foul on Feldman, Zach.
07:27 LEHMAN Foul on Kowalski, Adam.
08:46 WES Shot by WES Martin, Will, top, saved by Barajas, Andres.
11:53 WES GOAL by WES Harvey, Riley Assist by Clack, Dylan.

Lehman 0, Wesleyan (CT) 1
12:55 WES Shot by WES Jennings, Joshwin, out top left.
13:11 WES Corner kick [13:11].
13:43 WES Foul on Cash, Ford.
15:08 WES Corner kick [15:08].
15:18 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Kone, Ibrahim for Dennis, Brandon.
16:14 WES GOAL by WES Jennings, Joshwin Assist by Cash, Ford.

Lehman 0, Wesleyan (CT) 2
18:05 WES Corner kick [18:05].
19:17 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Gado, Hameed.
19:36 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Abubakar, Ashraf, out top left.
21:21 LEHMAN Foul on Arful, Gabriel.
22:03 WES Shot by WES Saeed, Yousuf, out right.
25:51 WES WES substitution: Schindler, Jacob for Martin, Will.
25:51 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Lopez, Rene for Abubakar, Ashraf.
26:09 WES WES substitution: Fergus, Niall for Cash, Ford.
26:40 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Dennis, Brandon for Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph.
26:40 WES GOAL by WES Saeed, Yousuf.

Lehman 0, Wesleyan (CT) 3
27:17 WES Shot by WES Jennings, Joshwin, out top left.
27:17 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Duarte, Koky for Kowalski, Adam.
28:50 WES GOAL by WES Fergus, Niall Assist by Saeed, Yousuf.

Lehman 0, Wesleyan (CT) 4
28:50 WES WES substitution: Wheeler, Sam for Jennings, Joshwin.
32:07 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Lopez, Rene, out top right.
32:24 WES WES substitution: Cauvin, Julian for Saeed, Yousuf.
32:24 WES WES substitution: Watson, Connor for Londergan, Aiden.
36:58 WES Foul on Clack, Dylan.
38:52 WES Offside against Wesleyan (CT).
40:57 WES Foul on Cauvin, Julian.
41:30 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Blake, Cyrus.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LEHMAN

FOR LEHMAN: , #1 Strainz, Matthew, #2 Rodriguez, David, #4 Arful, Gabriel, #5 Brdaric, Lance, #6 Gado, Hameed,
#12 Owusu, Ahmed, #10 Dennis, Cameron, #13 Kowalski, Adam, #8 Dennis, Brandon, #21 Abubakar, Ashraf, #16
Blake, Cyrus.

45:00 WES

FOR WES: , #30 Blanc, Mathis, #11 Martin, Will, #6 Clack, Dylan, #24 Londergan, Aiden, #16 Cauvin, Julian, #22
Cash, Ford, #27 Schindler, Jacob, #17 Harvey, Riley, #18 SennMcNally, John, #4 Cullinan, Carrigan, #12 Watson,
Connor.

45:00 WES WES substitution: Martin, Will for Feldman, Zach.
45:00 WES WES substitution: Londergan, Aiden for LaCorte, Josh.
45:00 WES WES substitution: Cash, Ford for Wheeler, Sam.
45:00 WES WES substitution: Cullinan, Carrigan for Fergus, Niall.
45:00 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Strainz, Matthew for Barajas, Andres.
45:00 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Owusu, Ahmed for Kone, Ibrahim.
45:00 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Kowalski, Adam for Duarte, Koky.
45:00 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Abubakar, Ashraf for Lopez, Rene.
45:53 WES GOAL by WES Londergan, Aiden Assist by Cauvin, Julian.

Lehman 0, Wesleyan (CT) 5
46:16 WES Foul on SennMcNally, John.
46:52 LEHMAN Foul on Abubakar, Ashraf.
51:57 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph for Dennis, Brandon.
51:57 WES WES substitution: Fergus, Niall for Londergan, Aiden.



52:22 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Blake, Cyrus, out top right.
52:32 WES WES substitution: Emehelu, Nnamdi for Clack, Dylan.
-- WES Foul on SennMcNally, John
53:11 LEHMAN LEHMAN Ashraf Abubakar PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Lehman 1, Wesleyan (CT) 5
57:35 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Rodriguez, David, out top left.
58:41 WES Shot by WES Cash, Ford, bottom center, saved by Strainz, Matthew.
59:11 WES WES substitution: Sprenkle, Wyatt for Schindler, Jacob.
59:15 WES Corner kick [59:15].
59:53 WES Shot by WES Martin, Will, out top left.
60:16 WES WES substitution: Bates, Chris for Martin, Will.
60:16 WES WES substitution: Wheeler, Sam for Cauvin, Julian.
60:16 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Alhassan, Munem for Owusu, Ahmed.
60:42 LEHMAN Offside against Lehman.
64:24 WES WES substitution: Nadison, Josh for Blanc, Mathis.
64:24 WES WES substitution: Golosovker, Max for SennMcNally, John.
64:24 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Posada, Christian for Ademola Opesanwo, Joseph.
65:58 WES Foul on Sprenkle, Wyatt.
66:41 LEHMAN Corner kick [66:41].
67:04 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Rodriguez, David, top right, saved by Nadison, Josh.
70:19 LEHMAN Foul on Dennis, Cameron.
72:20 WES WES substitution: Martin, Will for Cash, Ford.
72:20 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Obioha, McLean for Gado, Hameed.
72:20 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Kone, Ibrahim for Blake, Cyrus.
74:36 WES WES substitution: Cauvin, Julian for Fergus, Niall.
74:36 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Kebe, Ousmane for Abubakar, Ashraf.
75:10 WES WES substitution: Tsay, Colin for Harvey, Riley.
75:10 WES Corner kick [75:10].
77:05 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Mendez, Osmar for Dennis, Cameron.
77:42 WES GOAL by WES Bates, Chris Assist by Martin, Will.

Lehman 1, Wesleyan (CT) 6
77:42 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Charlton, Dalton for Posada, Christian.
78:16 LEHMAN Corner kick [78:16].
79:01 LEHMAN Shot by LEHMAN Charlton, Dalton.
79:34 WES WES substitution: Schindler, Jacob for Cullinan, Carrigan.
80:16 WES Corner kick [80:16].
80:45 WES Shot by WES Bates, Chris, bottom center, saved by Strainz, Matthew.
80:55 WES Shot by WES Martin, Will, top right, saved by Strainz, Matthew.
81:01 WES Shot by WES Schindler, Jacob, top, saved by Strainz, Matthew.
81:22 WES Foul on Watson, Connor.
82:28 WES WES substitution: Cullinan, Carrigan for Watson, Connor.
82:28 LEHMAN LEHMAN substitution: Cisse, Abdoul for Kowalski, Adam.
84:37 WES Shot by WES Martin, Will, top right, saved by Strainz, Matthew.
88:05 WES GOAL by WES Martin, Will Assist by Bates, Chris.

Lehman 1, Wesleyan (CT) 7
89:14 WES GOAL by WES Martin, Will.

Lehman 1, Wesleyan (CT) 8
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


